

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education REGION XI

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

SGOD-2023- 367

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief Education Supervisor, CID Chief, Education Supervisor, SGOD Public Schools District Supervisors

Subject: CONDUCT VALIDATION TO THE SELECTED PUBLIC NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL ON BARKADA KONTRA DROGA (BKD) AND NATIONAL DRUG EDUCATION PROGRAM (NDEP)

Date: October 18, 2023

1. This has reference to the Provincial Government of Davao del Norte "Resolution no. 01 s. 2023 Approving Prizes to the Barkada Kontra Droga of the Department of Education – Integrating the Implementation of the Strong Families Program and Other Various Activities during the Drug Abuse Prevention and Control Week Celebration" which is self-explanatory.

The following personnel are advised to facilitate the activity, to wit:

NAME	DATE / TIME	SCHOOL
Alrene Calotes	October 18, 2023	Sto. Tomas NHS
Elvin A. Anajao	10:00AM – 4:00PM	Tubod NHS
		Dujali NHS
		Carmen NHS
	October 19, 2023	Kapalong NHS
	9:00 AM – 3:00 PM	New Corella NHS
		Asuncion NHS

- 2. In accordance with Division Memo. No. 818, s. 2021. Everyone is encouraged to continuously support and value Equal Opportunities Principle (EOP) within the Department.
- 3. For information and widest dissemination to all concerned.

REYNALDO B. MELLORIDA, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent For the Schools Division Superintendent: /

REBECCA C. SAGOT, CESO VI Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Enclosed: As stated SGOD/EAA



Address: Mankilam, Tagum City, Davao del Norte Telephone Number: (084) 216-6742 | Telefax (084) 216-6506 Website: www.depeddavnor.ph | Facebook: DepEd Davao del Norte Page 1 of 1